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Directors, Officers, Staff, and Partners, revised February 6, 2019 
 
Executive Director  
Dianne White, Executive Director, 316-213-9626, dwhite@mmopa.com  
 
Directors  
Randy James, Director & President, 336-403-0844, rmjames@rmjameslaw.com  
Manny Casiano, Director & Past President, 301-606-2850, casiano@alum.mit.edu  

Dave Bennett, Director, 719-338-9093, parisjet@gmail.com  

Joe Casey, Director & Safety Chair, 903-721-9549, joe@flycasey.com   

Paul Himes, Director, 703-628-7000, phimes1@yahoo.com  
Jonathan Sisk, Director, Support & Advocacy Chair, 859-351-5429, jsisk@mmopa.com   
Lance Boxer, Director, 908-442-6255, lance.boxer@gmail.com  
Jene Tebeaux, Director & Treasurer, 979-220-8680, JTebeaux@paragon-adv.com  
Ryan Oltman, Director, (757) 234-5604, oltman@gmail.com  
 
Staff & Partners  
Dianne White, MMOPA Magazine Editor, 316-213-9626, dwhite@mmopa.com   
Bill Alberts, Event & Convention Coordinator, 843-785-9358, alberts46@gmail.com   

Vinnie Zarella, Piper Dir. Customer Support, 772-299-2024, vincent.zarrella@piper.com   

Jack Mill, Piper Dir. Product Reliability & Safety, 772-299-2497, jack.mill@piper.com 


